a
 65 g to 650 g, Low Noise, Low Power,
 Single/Dual Axis Accelerometers
ADXL150/ADXL250
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ADXL150 and ADXL250 are third generation ±50 g sur-
face micromachined accelerometers from Analog Devices.
These improved replacements for the ADXL50 offer lower

Package uJA uJC Device Weight
14-Pin Cerpac 110°C/W 30°C/W 5 Grams
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range
ADXL150JQC 0°C to +70°C
ADXL150AQC –40°C to +85°C
ADXL250JQC 0°C to +70°C
ADXL250AQC –40°C to +85°C
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Acceleration (Any Axis, Unpowered for 0.5 ms)  . . . . . . 2000 g
Acceleration (Any Axis, Powered for 0.5 ms)  . . . . . . . . . . 500 g
+VS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –0.3 V to +7.0 V
Output Short Circuit Duration
(VOUT, VREF Terminals to Common)  . . . . . . . . . . . Indefinite
Operating Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –55°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –65°C to +150°C
*Stresses above those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause
permanent damage to the device. This is a stress rating only; the functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the
operational sections of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute
maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device  reliability.
Drops onto hard surfaces can cause shocks of greater than 2000 g
and exceed the absolute maximum rating of the device. Care
should be exercised in handling to avoid damage.
PIN CONNECTIONS
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
ADXL150
141
7 8
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
COMMON
VS
VS
NC
NC
VOUT
SELF-TEST
ZERO-G ADJ (OPT)
TP (DO NOT CONNECT)
NC = NO CONNECT
ZERO-G ADJ Y
VOUT Y
NC
NC
COMMON
VS
VS
NC
NC
ZERO-G ADJ X
SELF-TEST
VOUT X
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
ADXL250
141
7 8
NC
TP (DO NOT CONNECT)
NOTE: WHEN USING ADXL250, BOTH PINS 13 AND 14 NEED
TO BE CONNECTED TO SUPPLY FOR DEVICE TO FUNCTION
POSITIVE A = NEGATIVE VOUT POSITIVE A = NEGATIVE VOUT
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
ADXL150141
7 8
AX
TOP VIEW